
G20 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
SOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

Sub:- Provisional Shortlist of candidates for the Admission to B.SC Nursing, B.SC 
Paramedical Courses and GNM against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, 
Kathua. 

Phone No.:-01922-295586 

Ref:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/805-810 Dated: 24.,10.2024. GMCK/UG/2024-25/775-781 Dated: 
21.10.2024, GMCKUG/2024-25/764-770 Dated: 17.10.2024 and GMCKAdmn-/2024-25/UG/751 
58 Dated: 11.10.2024 

As per merit for the admission to B.SC Nursing, B.SC Paramedical Courses and GNM against lett 
over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua, the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates is enclosed as 
Annexure -A. 

Kathua. 

Candidates are directed to report in the office of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, 
Kathua on or before 0. l224 (upto 04:00 PM) for admission along with all relevant 
documents in original and two sets photocopied. Kindly visit this college website www.gmckathua.in 
to know about fees and documents requirement for admission to the concerned courses. The admission 
shall remain provisional till the verification of the eligibility by the J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu 
so that if any candidate/s found ineligible, his/her provisional admission be cancelled ab-initio. 

No: GMCK/UG/2024-25/ 822 

1. 

NOTICE 

Copy to the: 

2 

Emall: Kathuagmc1@gmall.com 

3 

4 

In case of any discrepancy or doubt the final decision shall be of the Govt. Medical College, 

Or. Surinder K. a9. lb'2 
Principal, 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

Dated: 30 |0.D01 

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, 
UT of J&K for favour of information. 

President, J&K Para Medical Council, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar for information. 
Il/c Website to upload on college website. 
Office file. 



G2 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIK GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & AsSoCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHOA 

S. No. 

S. No. 

1 

2 

5. 

4. 

6. 

7. 

7. 

1. 

8. 

S. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

8. 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Name of the 
Applicant 

Kashish Sharma 

Name of the 
Applicant 

Naina Devi 
NAINA DEVI 
LALIT PATHANIA 
DHEERAJ SINGH 

Shah Nawaz 
SALONI 
Arti Devi 

SANJEEV JANGRAL 

Aditi 

Name of the 
Applicant 

Priya devi 

NIGHAT RASHID 

RABIYA NAZIR 

Anjuman lias 

SAJID YASEEN 

QURESHI 

Atul Kumar 

Ishfag Ahmad Malik 

ANNEXURE-A 

Short list of B.SC Nursing 

Father's Name 

Omkar Nath 

Short list of GNM 

Father's Name 

Vinod Kumar 
AJEET RAJ 
KHEM RAJ 
MANMOHAN SINGH 
Gulam Rasool 
ASHOK KUMAR 
Mahesh Chander 
TILAK RAJ 

Father's Name 

Hazara Singh 

ABDUL RASHID 
TANTARY 

Rajnesh kumar 

NAZIR AHMAD BHAT 

lias Ahmad naikoo 

MOHAMMAD YASEEN 

QURASHI 

Joginder Kumar 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

Mohammad Ismaeil 

Malik 

JK Bopee 
Merit 

76.25 

10+2 Merit 

Short list of B.SC Paramedical (MLT) 

76 

73.4 

69.2 
61.8 

58.8 

54.6 
51.8 

49.6 

10+2 Merit 

89 

88.6 

87.4 

84.8 

84.6 

84.2 

82.8 

82.4 

Remarks 

Remarks 

Remarks 

Subject to non joining of 
candidate shortlisted for 

MLT Course at S. No. 3 



G24 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

S. No. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

S. No. 

3 

9 

2. 

1. 

3. 

2. 

4. 

1. 

5. 

6 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Name of the 
Applicant 

Gazala mir 

Aditi 

IQRA RAFIQ 

UMAR FAROOQ 

Sakshi sharma 

Abida Tabassum 

Name of the 
Applicant 

ABID HUSSAIN 
WANI 

Mohd Ishtiaq 

DIKSHYA VERMA 

NOORAIN 
KHURSHID 

Muskan iqbal 

Baseerat nabi 

MUTOIBA SUBZAR 

NAINA DEVI 

HIMANI SHARMA 

Short list of B.SC Paramedical (0TT) 

Father's Name 

Gulam Mohammad Mir 

Rajnesh Kumar 

RAFIQ AHMAD SHEIKH 

FAROOQ AHMED 

Joginder Kumar 

Zafar Ahmed 

Father's Name 

BASHIR AHMAD WANI 

Mir Hussain 

SUBASH CHANDER 

KHURSHID AHMAD 

Short list of B.SC Paramedical (RDT) 

Mohammad igbal shah 

Ghulam Nabi chopan 

SUBZAR AHMAD 
WAGAY 

Emall: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

AJEET RAJ 

SANJAY KUMAR 

10+2 
Merit 

90 

87.4 

85.8 

84 

80.4 

80 

10+2 
Merit 

93.8 

84.2 

83.6 

81.4 

78.6 

74.8 

74 

73.4 

73 

Remarks 

Lateral Entry 

Subject to non joining of 
candidate shortlisted for 
OTT Course at S. No. 2 
and submission of 12h 

Marks Certificate 

Remarks 

Subject to submission of 
Domicile certificate 


