





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

Sub:- Provisional Shortlist of candidates for the Admission to B.SC Nursing, B.SC Paramedical Courses and GNM against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua.

Ref:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/805-810 Dated: 24.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/775-781 21.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/764-770 Dated: 17.10.2024 and GMCK/Admn-I/2024-25/UG/751-58 Dated: 11.10.2024

As per merit for the admission to B.SC Nursing, B.SC Paramedical Courses and GNM against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua, the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates is enclosed as Annexure -A.

Candidates are directed to report in the office of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua on or before 67. 11.2024 (upto 04:00 PM) for admission along with all relevant documents in original and two sets photocopied. Kindly visit this college website www.gmckathua.in to know about fees and documents requirement for admission to the concerned courses. The admission shall remain provisional till the verification of the eligibility by the J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu so that if any candidate/s found ineligible, his/her provisional admission be cancelled ab-initio.

In case of any discrepancy or doubt the final decision shall be of the Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

> 0.10.24 (Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: GMCK/UG/2024-25/ 822_

Dated: 30. 10.2014

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. UT of J&K for favour of information.
- President, J&K Para Medical Council, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar for information. 2.
- 3. I/c Website to upload on college website.
- 4. Office file.







UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ANNEXURE-A

		Ch		
		Short list of B.SC Nursin	ng	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	JK Bopee Merit	Remarks
1.	Kashish Sharma	Omkar Nath	76.25	
		Short list of GNM		
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	Naina Devi	Vinod Kumar	76	
2.	NAINA DEVI	AJEET RAJ	73.4	
3.	LALIT PATHANIA	KHEM RAJ	69.2	
4.	DHEERAJ SINGH	MANMOHAN SINGH	61.8	
5.	Shah Nawaz	Gulam Rasool	58.8	
6.	SALONI	ASHOK KUMAR	54.6	
7.	Arti Devi	Mahesh Chander	51.8	
8.	SANJEEV JANGRAL	TILAK RAJ	49.6	
	Si	hort list of B.SC Paramedica	30.75	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	Priya devi	Hazara Singh	89	
2.	NIGHAT RASHID	ABDUL RASHID TANTARY	88.6	
3.	Aditi	Rajnesh kumar	87.4	
4.	RABIYA NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD BHAT	84.8	
5.	Anjuman lias	Ilias Ahmad naikoo	84.6	
6.	SAJID YASEEN QURESHI	MOHAMMAD YASEEN QURASHI	84.2	
7.	Atul Kumar	Joginder Kumar	82.8	
8.	Ishfaq Ahmad Malik	Mohammad Ismaeil Malik	82.4	Subject to non joining of candidate shortlisted for MLT Course at S. No. 3









UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

	10 01922-295		Email: I	Kathuagmc1@gmail.com
		Short list of B.SC Paramedical	(OTT)	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	Gazala mir	Gulam Mohammad Mir	90	
2.	Aditi	Rajnesh Kumar	87.4	
3.	IQRA RAFIQ	RAFIQ AHMAD SHEIKH	85.8	
4.	UMAR FAROOQ	FAROOQ AHMED	84	
5.	Sakshi sharma	Joginder Kumar	80.4	Lateral Entry
6.	Abida Tabassum	Zafar Ahmed	80	Subject to non joining of candidate shortlisted for OTT Course at S. No. 2 and submission of 12 th Marks Certificate
		Short list of B.SC Paramedical (RDT)	7
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	ABID HUSSAIN WANI	BASHIR AHMAD WANI	93.8	
2.	Mohd Ishtiaq	Mir Hussain	84.2	
3.	DIKSHYA VERMA	SUBASH CHANDER	83.6	
4.	NOORAIN KHURSHID	KHURSHID AHMAD	81.4	
5.	Muskan iqbal	Mohammad iqbal shah	78.6	
6.	Baseerat nabi	Ghulam Nabi chopan	74.8	
7.	MUTOIBA SUBZAR	SUBZAR AHMAD WAGAY	74	
8.	NAINA DEVI	AJEET RAJ	73.4	14 A 14
9.	HIMANI SHARMA	SANJAY KUMAR	73	Subject to submission o Domicile certificate

